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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 



                                                                        Report No.: STR220401003005E 

Page 176 of 314 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#Max 
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Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

  



                                                                        Report No.: STR220401003005E 

Page 189 of 314 

5 Out-of-band emissions 

Band 
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

UL 

Channel 

RB 

Size 

RB 

Position 
Modulation 

Spur Freq 

(MHz) 

Spur Level 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QPSK 26117.50 -32.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QPSK 25434.10 -32.03 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 1 #0 QAM16 25316.80 -31.11 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18607 6 #0 QAM16 25227.55 -31.52 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25819.15 -30.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QPSK 25982.35 -31.48 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 1 #0 QAM16 26489.80 -31.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 18900 6 #0 QAM16 25655.95 -31.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QPSK 25587.10 -30.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QPSK 25946.65 -31.08 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 1 #0 QAM16 25612.60 -31.91 -13 PASS 

Band2 1.4 19193 6 #0 QAM16 25655.95 -31.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QPSK 25737.55 -31.65 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QPSK 25250.50 -31.58 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 1 #0 QAM16 26015.50 -30.96 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18615 15 #0 QAM16 25729.90 -32.10 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25673.80 -31.31 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QPSK 26216.95 -32.30 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25490.20 -31.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 18900 15 #0 QAM16 25163.80 -31.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QPSK 26033.35 -31.37 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QPSK 25191.85 -31.98 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 1 #0 QAM16 25724.80 -30.80 -13 PASS 

Band2 3 19185 15 #0 QAM16 25418.80 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QPSK 25327.00 -31.29 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QPSK 26069.05 -31.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 1 #0 QAM16 25992.55 -31.88 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18625 25 #0 QAM16 26102.20 -31.44 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25281.10 -31.38 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QPSK 26132.80 -31.29 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25620.25 -31.25 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 18900 25 #0 QAM16 25635.55 -30.81 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QPSK 26173.60 -31.77 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QPSK 25283.65 -32.14 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 1 #0 QAM16 25837.00 -31.63 -13 PASS 

Band2 5 19175 25 #0 QAM16 25204.60 -31.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QPSK 25630.45 -30.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QPSK 25515.70 -31.49 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 1 #0 QAM16 26066.50 -31.57 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18650 50 #0 QAM16 26413.30 -31.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QPSK 26500.00 -31.77 -13 PASS 
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Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QPSK 25515.70 -31.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25821.70 -31.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 18900 50 #0 QAM16 25107.70 -31.70 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QPSK 26089.45 -31.87 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -31.23 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 1 #0 QAM16 25492.75 -32.04 -13 PASS 

Band2 10 19150 50 #0 QAM16 25383.10 -31.53 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QPSK 25156.15 -32.17 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QPSK 26041.00 -31.34 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 1 #0 QAM16 25956.85 -31.56 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18675 75 #0 QAM16 26056.30 -31.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QPSK 26048.65 -31.51 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QPSK 25551.40 -31.07 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 1 #0 QAM16 26056.30 -31.86 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 18900 75 #0 QAM16 25352.50 -32.33 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QPSK 25607.50 -30.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QPSK 25418.80 -31.55 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 1 #0 QAM16 25339.75 -31.89 -13 PASS 

Band2 15 19125 75 #0 QAM16 25995.10 -31.99 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QPSK 25574.35 -31.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QPSK 26109.85 -31.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 1 #0 QAM16 25459.60 -31.61 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18700 100 #0 QAM16 25658.50 -31.09 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QPSK 25309.15 -31.24 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QPSK 26020.60 -31.74 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 1 #0 QAM16 25158.70 -31.41 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 18900 100 #0 QAM16 25253.05 -30.54 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QPSK 25607.50 -31.82 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QPSK 25235.20 -31.71 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 1 #0 QAM16 26114.95 -30.21 -13 PASS 

Band2 20 19100 100 #0 QAM16 25125.55 -31.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QPSK 26079.25 -31.55 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QPSK 25270.90 -31.56 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 1 #0 QAM16 25604.95 -32.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 19957 6 #0 QAM16 26104.75 -32.76 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25875.25 -32.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QPSK 25293.85 -31.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 1 #0 QAM16 25610.05 -31.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20175 6 #0 QAM16 25156.15 -32.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QPSK 25260.70 -31.74 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QPSK 26479.60 -31.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 1 #0 QAM16 25469.80 -32.27 -13 PASS 

Band4 1.4 20393 6 #0 QAM16 26086.90 -31.94 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QPSK 26089.45 -31.92 -13 PASS 
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Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QPSK 25939.00 -32.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 1 #0 QAM16 25263.25 -32.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 19965 15 #0 QAM16 26117.50 -32.01 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25281.10 -32.21 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QPSK 25604.95 -32.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 1 #0 QAM16 25696.75 -32.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20175 15 #0 QAM16 25571.80 -31.35 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QPSK 25268.35 -32.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QPSK 25344.85 -31.96 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 1 #0 QAM16 25268.35 -32.45 -13 PASS 

Band4 3 20385 15 #0 QAM16 25640.65 -30.90 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QPSK 26033.35 -32.30 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QPSK 25877.80 -30.88 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 1 #0 QAM16 25661.05 -32.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 19975 25 #0 QAM16 26048.65 -32.00 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25786.00 -32.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QPSK 25265.80 -32.05 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 1 #0 QAM16 26107.30 -32.36 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20175 25 #0 QAM16 26071.60 -31.20 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QPSK 5250.85 -31.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QPSK 25691.65 -31.89 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 1 #0 QAM16 25207.15 -32.10 -13 PASS 

Band4 5 20375 25 #0 QAM16 26122.60 -32.23 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QPSK 26122.60 -31.39 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QPSK 25459.60 -31.37 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 1 #0 QAM16 25643.20 -32.44 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20000 50 #0 QAM16 25681.45 -32.18 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25214.80 -31.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QPSK 26086.90 -32.30 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 1 #0 QAM16 25237.75 -30.84 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20175 50 #0 QAM16 25270.90 -32.06 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QPSK 25135.75 -31.71 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QPSK 25214.80 -31.97 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 1 #0 QAM16 25939.00 -31.15 -13 PASS 

Band4 10 20350 50 #0 QAM16 25992.55 -32.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QPSK 25217.35 -32.36 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QPSK 25311.70 -31.79 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 1 #0 QAM16 25576.90 -31.93 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20025 75 #0 QAM16 25245.40 -32.17 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QPSK 26092.00 -32.42 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QPSK 25309.15 -32.43 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 1 #0 QAM16 25635.55 -32.29 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20175 75 #0 QAM16 25168.90 -31.32 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QPSK 26066.50 -32.16 -13 PASS 
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Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QPSK 25265.80 -32.14 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 1 #0 QAM16 5222.80 -29.91 -13 PASS 

Band4 15 20325 75 #0 QAM16 25597.30 -31.98 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QPSK 26260.30 -32.53 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QPSK 26443.90 -31.58 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 1 #0 QAM16 25538.65 -32.45 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20050 100 #0 QAM16 25635.55 -31.70 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QPSK 25400.95 -31.47 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QPSK 25191.85 -32.52 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 1 #0 QAM16 25225.00 -31.72 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20175 100 #0 QAM16 26125.15 -31.85 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QPSK 25281.10 -32.19 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QPSK 25663.60 -32.52 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 1 #0 QAM16 25314.25 -32.31 -13 PASS 

Band4 20 20300 100 #0 QAM16 25327.00 -31.93 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QPSK 2473.90 -32.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QPSK 25594.75 -32.53 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 1 #0 QAM16 2473.90 -33.51 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20407 6 #0 QAM16 26497.45 -33.39 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QPSK 26186.35 -33.89 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QPSK 2509.60 -32.03 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 1 #0 QAM16 2509.60 -33.24 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20525 6 #0 QAM16 26041.00 -33.26 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QPSK 25681.45 -32.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QPSK 2545.30 -32.97 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 1 #0 QAM16 2545.30 -28.67 -13 PASS 

Band5 1.4 20643 6 #0 QAM16 2545.30 -32.42 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QPSK 25219.90 -33.58 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QPSK 26094.55 -32.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 1 #0 QAM16 26079.25 -33.72 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20415 15 #0 QAM16 25263.25 -33.64 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2507.05 -31.47 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QPSK 26114.95 -33.62 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 1 #0 QAM16 25291.30 -33.54 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20525 15 #0 QAM16 25242.85 -33.11 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QPSK 26171.05 -33.23 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QPSK 25531.00 -33.20 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 1 #0 QAM16 25270.90 -33.25 -13 PASS 

Band5 3 20635 15 #0 QAM16 25174.00 -33.66 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QPSK 25655.95 -33.14 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QPSK 25696.75 -32.99 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 1 #0 QAM16 25441.75 -33.74 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20425 25 #0 QAM16 25245.40 -32.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2501.95 -30.93 -13 PASS 
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Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QPSK 25168.90 -33.98 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 1 #0 QAM16 2504.50 -32.85 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20525 25 #0 QAM16 26160.85 -33.55 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QPSK 25972.15 -33.36 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QPSK 25561.60 -32.96 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 1 #0 QAM16 25449.40 -32.82 -13 PASS 

Band5 5 20625 25 #0 QAM16 25627.90 -32.60 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QPSK 2473.90 -31.56 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QPSK 25227.55 -33.31 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 1 #0 QAM16 25604.95 -33.69 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20450 50 #0 QAM16 25620.25 -33.67 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QPSK 2496.85 -32.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QPSK 25288.75 -33.41 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 1 #0 QAM16 25750.30 -33.78 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20525 50 #0 QAM16 25344.85 -34.13 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QPSK 2519.80 -30.90 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QPSK 25168.90 -33.79 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 1 #0 QAM16 2519.80 -30.56 -13 PASS 

Band5 10 20600 50 #0 QAM16 25587.10 -32.94 -13 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QPSK 25502.95 -31.04 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QPSK 25604.95 -30.79 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 1 #0 QAM16 25087.30 -30.72 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 20775 25 #0 QAM16 26074.15 -29.57 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25286.20 -30.04 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QPSK 26063.95 -29.12 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 1 #0 QAM16 26015.50 -30.74 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21100 25 #0 QAM16 25247.95 -30.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QPSK 26122.60 -30.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QPSK 25719.70 -30.96 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 1 #0 QAM16 25592.20 -30.75 -25 PASS 

Band7 5 21425 25 #0 QAM16 25610.05 -30.45 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QPSK 25872.70 -30.86 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QPSK 25525.90 -29.60 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 1 #0 QAM16 25908.40 -30.78 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 20800 50 #0 QAM16 25214.80 -31.30 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25625.35 -30.35 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QPSK 25283.65 -30.29 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25627.90 -30.33 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21100 50 #0 QAM16 26018.05 -30.47 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QPSK 26066.50 -30.71 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QPSK 26058.85 -30.13 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 1 #0 QAM16 25752.85 -30.72 -25 PASS 

Band7 10 21400 50 #0 QAM16 25176.55 -30.67 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QPSK 25617.70 -30.65 -25 PASS 
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Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QPSK 25553.95 -30.44 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 1 #0 QAM16 25543.75 -31.31 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 20825 75 #0 QAM16 26099.65 -30.46 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25538.65 -29.96 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QPSK 25263.25 -30.71 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25594.75 -30.01 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21100 75 #0 QAM16 26015.50 -30.10 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QPSK 25268.35 -30.34 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QPSK 25921.15 -30.29 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 1 #0 QAM16 26038.45 -30.67 -25 PASS 

Band7 15 21375 75 #0 QAM16 25196.95 -30.94 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QPSK 26183.80 -30.03 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QPSK 25186.75 -30.45 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 1 #0 QAM16 25247.95 -29.76 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 20850 100 #0 QAM16 26079.25 -30.32 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QPSK 25661.05 -29.69 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QPSK 26494.90 -30.71 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 1 #0 QAM16 25247.95 -30.82 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21100 100 #0 QAM16 25763.05 -30.54 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QPSK 25265.80 -31.01 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QPSK 26135.35 -30.40 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 1 #0 QAM16 26122.60 -30.75 -25 PASS 

Band7 20 21350 100 #0 QAM16 26489.80 -30.32 -25 PASS 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=18607 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19193 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=18615 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=19185 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=18625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=18650 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=19150 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=18675 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=18675 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=18675 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=18675 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=19125 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=19125 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=18700 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=18700 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=18700 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=18900 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band2 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=19100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band2 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=19100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=19957 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 
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Band4 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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Band4 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20393 RB Size=6 Position=#0 
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